
Ill. Wesleyan (12-6,8-1 CCIW) -vs- Carroll (WI) (10-8,3-6 CCIW)
01/20/24 at Van Male Fieldhouse, Waukesha, WI

 
 

 
 
Ill. Wesleyan 86

Carroll (WI) 72

Date: 01/20/24
Time: 4:15 PM
Attendance: 505
Site: Van Male Fieldhouse, Waukesha, WI
Referees: David Gawrisch, John Szafraniec, Kevin Mottor

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ill. Wesleyan 47 39 86
Carroll (WI) 30 42 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Wilmsen,Harrison * 25 6-10 1-3 6-8 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 19
12 Roper,Nick * 30 8-13 0-2 2-2 0-6 6 2 2 2 1 1 18
14 Sroka,Ryan * 27 5-10 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 2 0 0 12
00 Williams,Hakim * 22 4-8 2-3 1-1 2-5 7 2 0 1 0 1 11
04 Yoder,Luke * 24 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 5 0 2 0 1 8
32 Anderson,Marko 15 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 6
15 Niego,Jackson 16 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 5
22 Colak,Karlo 13 1-5 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 1 4
21 Funk,Mason 13 1-4 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 3
02 Bazzell,Trey 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-60 8-22 14-16 7-28 35 20 12 10 1 6 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-29   55.17 % 5-11   45.45 % 10-12   83.33 %
Second Half 16-31   51.61 % 3-11   27.27 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 32-60   53.3 % 8-22   36.4 % 14-16   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Simpson,Kobe * 29 5-11 2-6 3-5 0-3 3 0 4 0 0 1 15
20 Steinike,Justin * 20 5-8 2-3 3-4 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 15
04 Wafford,Aaron * 25 5-11 2-6 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 14
41 Naber,Jacob * 27 2-6 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 4
10 Simpson,Eckahelo * 23 0-3 0-0 1-4 1-7 8 4 1 3 0 1 1
03 Victorson,Erik 17 2-4 2-4 3-3 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 9
33 Miller,Tyler 17 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
15 Bland,Evan 14 1-5 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
44 Smith,Lamar 12 0-0 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 1 2
25 Dante,Paradisio 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 3 0 0 2
34 Hudgens,Josh 6 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 Burns,Dom 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Vaneekeren,Nick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 10-25 16-27 9-22 31 15 10 13 0 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48 % 4-11   36.36 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 13-26   50.00 % 6-14   42.86 % 10-18   55.56 %
Total 23-55   41.8 % 10-25   40.0 % 16-27   59.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ill. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (WI)
GOOD 3PTR by WILMSEN,HARRISON 19:42 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by ROPER,NICK --

19:13 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HAKIM --
GOOD LAYUP by WILMSEN,HARRISON(in the paint) 19:03 5-0 V 5

18:43 MISS 3PTR by WAFFORD,AARON
REBOUND DEF by YODER,LUKE --

18:26 FOUL  by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
TURNOVER  by YODER,LUKE 18:22

18:22 STEAL  by WAFFORD,AARON
18:08 MISS JUMPER by NABER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by ROPER,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by SROKA,RYAN 17:58
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,HAKIM --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,HAKIM(in the paint) 17:50 7-0 V 7

17:37 7-2 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by WAFFORD,AARON
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,HAKIM(in the paint) 17:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 17:19
SUB OUT by WILMSEN,HARRISON 17:19
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MARKO 17:19

17:05 MISS LAYUP by NABER,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MARKO --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 16:52

16:52 STEAL  by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
16:38 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROPER,NICK --
GOOD LAYUP by ROPER,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:31 9-2 V 7

15:57 TURNOVER  by TEAM
15:57 SUB OUT by NABER,JACOB
15:57 SUB IN by SMITH,LAMAR

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 15:57
SUB OUT by SROKA,RYAN 15:57
SUB IN by BAZZELL,TREY 15:57
SUB IN by FUNK,MASON 15:57

15:57 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
15:57 SUB IN by MILLER,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MARKO(in the paint) 15:34 11-2 V 9
ASSIST  by BAZZELL,TREY --

15:27 11-5 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by STEINIKE,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,KOBE

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MARKO 15:12
SUB IN by WILMSEN,HARRISON 15:12

15:03 FOUL  by SMITH,LAMAR
GOOD FT by WILMSEN,HARRISON 15:03 12-5 V 7

15:03 SUB OUT by WAFFORD,AARON
15:03 SUB IN by VICTORSON,ERIK

GOOD FT by WILMSEN,HARRISON 15:03 13-5 V 8
14:41 SUB OUT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
14:41 SUB IN by DANTE,PARADISIO
14:37 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,KOBE

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,LAMAR
FOUL  by FUNK,MASON 14:29

14:29 13-6 V 7 GOOD FT by SMITH,LAMAR
14:29 MISS FT by SMITH,LAMAR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by YODER,LUKE 14:28
SUB OUT by ROPER,NICK 14:28



SUB OUT by FUNK,MASON 14:28
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 14:28
SUB IN by SROKA,RYAN 14:28
SUB IN by NIEGO,JACKSON 14:28
MISS JUMPER by BAZZELL,TREY 14:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAMAR
13:58 13-9 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by VICTORSON,ERIK

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,LAMAR
TURNOVER  by SROKA,RYAN 13:39

13:35 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KOBE
13:35 SUB IN by BLAND,EVAN
13:17 TURNOVER  by DANTE,PARADISIO

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 13:17
GOOD LAYUP by WILMSEN,HARRISON(in the paint) 13:07 15-9 V 6
ASSIST  by BAZZELL,TREY --

12:48 15-12 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by VICTORSON,ERIK
-- ASSIST  by BLAND,EVAN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 12:29 18-12 V 6
ASSIST  by NIEGO,JACKSON --

12:07 18-14 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DANTE,PARADISIO(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILMSEN,HARRISON(in the paint) 11:54
REBOUND OFF by WILMSEN,HARRISON --

11:50 FOUL  by DANTE,PARADISIO
GOOD FT by WILMSEN,HARRISON 11:50 19-14 V 5

11:50 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAMAR
11:50 SUB IN by WAFFORD,AARON

SUB OUT by BAZZELL,TREY 11:50
SUB OUT by NIEGO,JACKSON 11:50
SUB IN by YODER,LUKE 11:50
SUB IN by ROPER,NICK 11:50
MISS FT by WILMSEN,HARRISON 11:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WILMSEN,HARRISON 11:50
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MARKO 11:50
GOOD JUMPER by SROKA,RYAN 11:48 21-14 V 7

11:20 SUB OUT by DANTE,PARADISIO
11:20 SUB IN by NABER,JACOB
11:13 MISS LAYUP by BLAND,EVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MARKO --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,HAKIM(in the paint) 10:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TYLER
10:51 MISS 3PTR by BLAND,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by SROKA,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by VICTORSON,ERIK
10:00 MISS JUMPER by BLAND,EVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BLAND,EVAN
09:54 MISS 3PTR by WAFFORD,AARON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by YODER,LUKE 09:51

09:51 SUB OUT by BLAND,EVAN
09:51 SUB IN by SIMPSON,KOBE

SUB OUT by SROKA,RYAN 09:51
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MARKO 09:51
SUB IN by WILMSEN,HARRISON 09:51
SUB IN by FUNK,MASON 09:51

09:47 21-17 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,KOBE

09:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 09:44
SUB IN by COLAK,KARLO 09:44
MISS JUMPER by ROPER,NICK 09:29



REBOUND OFF by YODER,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by COLAK,KARLO(in the paint) 09:20 23-17 V 6

09:12 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by COLAK,KARLO --
GOOD LAYUP by YODER,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:04 25-17 V 8

08:54 MISS JUMPER by WAFFORD,AARON
REBOUND DEF by COLAK,KARLO --

08:48 FOUL  by WAFFORD,AARON
08:48 SUB OUT by VICTORSON,ERIK
08:48 SUB OUT by MILLER,TYLER
08:48 SUB IN by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
08:48 SUB IN by STEINIKE,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by FUNK,MASON(in the paint) 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by STEINIKE,JUSTIN

08:02 TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
MISS 3PTR by ROPER,NICK 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KOBE
07:40 25-19 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,KOBE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by YODER,LUKE 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO

07:19 25-21 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by STEINIKE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,KOBE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:17
SUB OUT by ROPER,NICK 07:17
SUB OUT by WILMSEN,HARRISON 07:17
SUB OUT by FUNK,MASON 07:17
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 07:17
SUB IN by SROKA,RYAN 07:17
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MARKO 07:17

06:59 FOUL  by NABER,JACOB
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,MARKO 06:59 26-21 V 5

06:59 SUB OUT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
06:59 SUB IN by MILLER,TYLER

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,MARKO 06:59 27-21 V 6
06:50 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by COLAK,KARLO 06:36
TURNOVER  by COLAK,KARLO 06:36
SUB OUT by YODER,LUKE 06:36
SUB IN by NIEGO,JACKSON 06:36
FOUL  by ANDERSON,MARKO 06:19

06:19 SUB OUT by MILLER,TYLER
06:19 SUB IN by STEINIKE,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by COLAK,KARLO 06:19
SUB IN by BAZZELL,TREY 06:19

06:09 MISS JUMPER by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,JACKSON --
GOOD 3PTR by NIEGO,JACKSON 05:56 30-21 V 9
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MARKO --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 05:37

05:37 30-22 V 8 GOOD FT by WAFFORD,AARON
05:37 SUB OUT by NABER,JACOB
05:37 SUB IN by DANTE,PARADISIO

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 05:37
SUB IN by ROPER,NICK 05:37

05:37 30-23 V 7 GOOD FT by WAFFORD,AARON
05:37 SUB OUT by WAFFORD,AARON
05:37 SUB IN by VICTORSON,ERIK

GOOD JUMPER by SROKA,RYAN 05:26 32-23 V 9
05:12 TURNOVER  by DANTE,PARADISIO

STEAL  by NIEGO,JACKSON 05:12
TURNOVER  by ROPER,NICK 05:01



05:01 SUB OUT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
05:01 SUB IN by MILLER,TYLER
04:58 32-25 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,KOBE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SROKA,RYAN 04:39 35-25 V 10
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MARKO --

04:23 FOUL  by DANTE,PARADISIO
04:23 TURNOVER  by DANTE,PARADISIO

SUB OUT by NIEGO,JACKSON 04:23
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MARKO 04:23
SUB IN by YODER,LUKE 04:23
SUB IN by WILMSEN,HARRISON 04:23
TURNOVER  by SROKA,RYAN 04:12

04:12 STEAL  by SIMPSON,KOBE
FOUL  by BAZZELL,TREY 04:00

04:00 MISS FT by SIMPSON,KOBE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:00 35-26 V 9 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,KOBE
03:52 FOUL  by DANTE,PARADISIO

MISS FT by WILMSEN,HARRISON(fastbreak) 03:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:52 SUB OUT by DANTE,PARADISIO
03:52 SUB IN by NABER,JACOB

SUB OUT by SROKA,RYAN 03:52
SUB IN by FUNK,MASON 03:52
GOOD FT by WILMSEN,HARRISON(fastbreak) 03:52 36-26 V 10

03:26 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by ROPER,NICK --
MISS LAYUP by WILMSEN,HARRISON(in the paint) 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
02:51 MISS JUMPER by NABER,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROPER,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by ROPER,NICK 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TYLER
FOUL  by YODER,LUKE 02:15

02:12 SUB OUT by VICTORSON,ERIK
02:12 SUB IN by BLAND,EVAN

SUB OUT by BAZZELL,TREY 02:12
SUB OUT by YODER,LUKE 02:12
SUB OUT by FUNK,MASON 02:12
SUB IN by SROKA,RYAN 02:12
SUB IN by NIEGO,JACKSON 02:12
SUB IN by COLAK,KARLO 02:12

02:12 36-27 V 9 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,KOBE(fastbreak)
02:12 MISS FT by SIMPSON,KOBE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by COLAK,KARLO --
GOOD LAYUP by ROPER,NICK(in the paint) 02:01 38-27 V 11

01:54 38-29 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,KOBE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by SROKA,RYAN 01:52

01:52 38-30 V 8 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,KOBE(fastbreak)
01:52 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KOBE
01:52 SUB IN by WAFFORD,AARON
01:44 FOUL  by BLAND,EVAN
01:44 SUB OUT by NABER,JACOB
01:44 SUB IN by SMITH,LAMAR

GOOD FT by WILMSEN,HARRISON(fastbreak) 01:44 39-30 V 9
GOOD FT by WILMSEN,HARRISON(fastbreak) 01:44 40-30 V 10
SUB OUT by WILMSEN,HARRISON 01:44
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MARKO 01:44

01:24 FOUL  by SMITH,LAMAR
01:24 TURNOVER  by SMITH,LAMAR
01:24 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAMAR
01:24 SUB IN by NABER,JACOB



SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MARKO 01:24
SUB IN by WILMSEN,HARRISON 01:24
MISS 3PTR by COLAK,KARLO 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by NABER,JACOB
01:01 MISS LAYUP by BLAND,EVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLAK,KARLO --
00:55 FOUL  by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO

GOOD FT by COLAK,KARLO(fastbreak) 00:55 41-30 V 11
00:55 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
00:55 SUB IN by VICTORSON,ERIK

SUB OUT by WILMSEN,HARRISON 00:55
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MARKO 00:55
GOOD FT by COLAK,KARLO(fastbreak) 00:55 42-30 V 12

00:46 MISS JUMPER by NABER,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by ROPER,NICK --
GOOD LAYUP by ROPER,NICK(in the paint) 00:38 44-30 V 14

00:26 MISS 3PTR by VICTORSON,ERIK
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MARKO --
GOOD 3PTR by SROKA,RYAN 00:00 47-30 V 17

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ill. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (WI)
20:00 SUB OUT by VICTORSON,ERIK
20:00 SUB OUT by BLAND,EVAN
20:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,TYLER
20:00 SUB IN by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
20:00 SUB IN by SIMPSON,KOBE
20:00 SUB IN by STEINIKE,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by NIEGO,JACKSON 20:00
SUB OUT by COLAK,KARLO 20:00
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MARKO 20:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 20:00
SUB IN by YODER,LUKE 20:00
SUB IN by WILMSEN,HARRISON 20:00
FOUL  by ROPER,NICK 19:52

19:52 MISS FT by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:52 47-31 V 16 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by WILMSEN,HARRISON 19:41

19:41 STEAL  by NABER,JACOB
19:27 MISS JUMPER by STEINIKE,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SROKA,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ROPER,NICK(in the paint) 19:17 49-31 V 18

19:03 49-33 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by WAFFORD,AARON
GOOD 3PTR by YODER,LUKE 18:40 52-33 V 19
ASSIST  by SROKA,RYAN --

18:16 52-36 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by WAFFORD,AARON
-- ASSIST  by NABER,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by SROKA,RYAN 17:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KOBE

17:36 MISS 3PTR by WAFFORD,AARON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

17:34 FOUL  by NABER,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by ROPER,NICK 17:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
16:59 TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO

STEAL  by ROPER,NICK 16:59
GOOD 3PTR by YODER,LUKE 16:54 55-36 V 19
ASSIST  by ROPER,NICK --

16:35 55-38 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by NABER,JACOB(in the paint)



16:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:35 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KOBE
16:35 SUB IN by BLAND,EVAN

SUB OUT by ROPER,NICK 16:35
SUB IN by BAZZELL,TREY 16:35
TURNOVER  by YODER,LUKE 16:20

16:20 STEAL  by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
FOUL  by YODER,LUKE 16:13

16:13 MISS FT by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:13 MISS FT by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAND,EVAN

16:13 SUB OUT by NABER,JACOB
16:13 SUB IN by HUDGENS,JOSH

SUB OUT by YODER,LUKE 16:13
SUB IN by NIEGO,JACKSON 16:13

16:10 MISS 3PTR by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO

16:04 55-40 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BLAND,EVAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILMSEN,HARRISON 15:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
15:18 55-43 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by WAFFORD,AARON

-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:15
SUB OUT by WILMSEN,HARRISON 15:15
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MARKO 15:15
GOOD LAYUP by SROKA,RYAN(in the paint) 14:59 57-43 V 14
FOUL  by BAZZELL,TREY 14:51
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 14:45
SUB IN by ROPER,NICK 14:45

14:35 MISS 3PTR by HUDGENS,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by STEINIKE,JUSTIN

FOUL  by BAZZELL,TREY 14:29
14:29 MISS FT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:29 57-44 V 13 GOOD FT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
14:29 SUB OUT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
14:29 SUB IN by MILLER,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,MARKO(in the paint) 14:18 59-44 V 15
14:00 MISS JUMPER by WAFFORD,AARON

BLOCK  by ROPER,NICK 14:00
REBOUND DEF by ROPER,NICK --

13:47 FOUL  by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
13:47 SUB OUT by WAFFORD,AARON
13:47 SUB IN by VICTORSON,ERIK

GOOD LAYUP by ROPER,NICK(in the paint) 13:43 61-44 V 17
ASSIST  by NIEGO,JACKSON --

13:10 MISS JUMPER by HUDGENS,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SROKA,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ROPER,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:03 63-44 V 19
ASSIST  by SROKA,RYAN --

12:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:55 SUB OUT by VICTORSON,ERIK
12:55 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
12:55 SUB IN by SIMPSON,KOBE
12:55 SUB IN by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
12:55 SUB OUT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
12:55 SUB IN by VICTORSON,ERIK
12:44 63-47 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by VICTORSON,ERIK
MISS JUMPER by SROKA,RYAN 12:25

-- REBOUND DEF by VICTORSON,ERIK



FOUL  by ANDERSON,MARKO 12:00
12:00 MISS FT by HUDGENS,JOSH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BAZZELL,TREY 12:00
SUB OUT by ROPER,NICK 12:00
SUB OUT by SROKA,RYAN 12:00
SUB OUT by NIEGO,JACKSON 12:00
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MARKO 12:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 12:00
SUB IN by YODER,LUKE 12:00
SUB IN by WILMSEN,HARRISON 12:00
SUB IN by FUNK,MASON 12:00
SUB IN by COLAK,KARLO 12:00

12:00 63-48 V 15 GOOD FT by HUDGENS,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by WILMSEN,HARRISON(in the paint) 11:49 65-48 V 17

11:33 TURNOVER  by MILLER,TYLER
STEAL  by YODER,LUKE 11:33
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,HAKIM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:28 67-48 V 19

11:25 FOUL  by VICTORSON,ERIK
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,HAKIM(fastbreak) 11:25 68-48 V 20

11:14 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,KOBE
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,TYLER

11:09 MISS 3PTR by VICTORSON,ERIK
REBOUND DEF by YODER,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by FUNK,MASON 11:01
REBOUND OFF by WILMSEN,HARRISON --
GOOD JUMPER by FUNK,MASON 10:42 70-48 V 22
FOUL  by YODER,LUKE 10:23

10:20 SUB OUT by BLAND,EVAN
10:20 SUB OUT by MILLER,TYLER
10:20 SUB OUT by HUDGENS,JOSH
10:20 SUB IN by WAFFORD,AARON
10:20 SUB IN by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
10:20 SUB IN by NABER,JACOB

SUB OUT by YODER,LUKE 10:20
SUB IN by NIEGO,JACKSON 10:20
FOUL  by COLAK,KARLO 10:10

10:07 70-49 V 21 GOOD FT by VICTORSON,ERIK
10:07 70-50 V 20 GOOD FT by VICTORSON,ERIK
10:07 70-51 V 19 GOOD FT by VICTORSON,ERIK

MISS 3PTR by COLAK,KARLO 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO

09:38 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HAKIM --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,HAKIM(in the paint) 09:17
REBOUND OFF by WILMSEN,HARRISON --
GOOD LAYUP by WILMSEN,HARRISON(in the paint) 09:13 72-51 V 21

09:00 TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
MISS 3PTR by NIEGO,JACKSON 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
08:34 MISS 3PTR by WAFFORD,AARON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HAKIM --
08:18 FOUL  by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO

GOOD FT by FUNK,MASON 08:18 73-51 V 22
08:18 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
08:18 SUB IN by SMITH,LAMAR

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 08:18
SUB OUT by WILMSEN,HARRISON 08:18
SUB IN by ROPER,NICK 08:18
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MARKO 08:18
TURNOVER  by ROPER,NICK 08:18

08:13 TURNOVER  by WAFFORD,AARON



STEAL  by FUNK,MASON 08:13
MISS 3PTR by FUNK,MASON 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by NABER,JACOB
07:54 73-54 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,KOBE

-- ASSIST  by VICTORSON,ERIK
MISS 3PTR by COLAK,KARLO 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:31 SUB OUT by VICTORSON,ERIK
07:31 SUB IN by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
07:13 73-57 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by STEINIKE,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by NIEGO,JACKSON(in the paint) 06:58 75-57 V 18
06:47 TURNOVER  by WAFFORD,AARON

STEAL  by COLAK,KARLO 06:47
TURNOVER  by FUNK,MASON 06:27

06:27 STEAL  by SMITH,LAMAR
FOUL  by FUNK,MASON 06:19

05:54 MISS FT by SMITH,LAMAR(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:54 SUB OUT by WAFFORD,AARON
05:54 SUB IN by BURNS,DOM

SUB OUT by NIEGO,JACKSON 05:54
SUB OUT by FUNK,MASON 05:54
SUB OUT by COLAK,KARLO 05:54
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MARKO 05:54
SUB IN by BAZZELL,TREY 05:54
SUB IN by YODER,LUKE 05:54
SUB IN by SROKA,RYAN 05:54
SUB IN by WILMSEN,HARRISON 05:54

05:33 75-58 V 17 GOOD FT by SMITH,LAMAR(fastbreak)
FOUL  by SROKA,RYAN 05:29

05:29 75-59 V 16 GOOD FT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
05:29 75-60 V 15 GOOD FT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
05:26 FOUL  by SMITH,LAMAR

GOOD FT by ROPER,NICK(fastbreak) 05:26 76-60 V 16
GOOD FT by ROPER,NICK(fastbreak) 05:26 77-60 V 17

05:24 MISS 3PTR by BURNS,DOM
-- REBOUND OFF by STEINIKE,JUSTIN

05:23 77-62 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by STEINIKE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ROPER,NICK(in the paint) 05:11 79-62 V 17

04:56 79-64 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by NABER,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,KOBE

FOUL  by ROPER,NICK 04:56
04:56 MISS FT by NABER,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,LAMAR
04:41 79-67 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,KOBE

SUB OUT by BAZZELL,TREY 04:22
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 04:22
MISS JUMPER by ROPER,NICK 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAMAR
04:08 TURNOVER  by NABER,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by SROKA,RYAN 03:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KOBE

03:49 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HAKIM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:41
MISS 3PTR by WILMSEN,HARRISON 03:20
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,HAKIM --
MISS 3PTR by SROKA,RYAN 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by NABER,JACOB
02:49 79-69 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by STEINIKE,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ROPER,NICK 02:34 81-69 V 12
02:20 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,KOBE



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HAKIM --
GOOD JUMPER by WILMSEN,HARRISON 01:51 83-69 V 14
ASSIST  by SROKA,RYAN --

01:27 TURNOVER  by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
01:27 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KOBE
01:27 SUB OUT by STEINIKE,JUSTIN
01:27 SUB OUT by BURNS,DOM
01:27 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAMAR
01:27 SUB IN by WAFFORD,AARON
01:27 SUB IN by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
01:27 SUB IN by BLAND,EVAN
01:27 SUB IN by VANEEKEREN,NICK

SUB OUT by WILMSEN,HARRISON 01:27
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MARKO 01:27
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 01:01 86-69 V 17
ASSIST  by SROKA,RYAN --
FOUL  by YODER,LUKE 00:49
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HAKIM 00:49
SUB OUT by YODER,LUKE 00:49
SUB OUT by ROPER,NICK 00:49
SUB OUT by SROKA,RYAN 00:49
SUB IN by BAZZELL,TREY 00:49
SUB IN by NIEGO,JACKSON 00:49
SUB IN by FUNK,MASON 00:49
SUB IN by COLAK,KARLO 00:49

00:49 86-70 V 16 GOOD FT by BLAND,EVAN
00:49 MISS FT by BLAND,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by BAZZELL,TREY --
MISS JUMPER by COLAK,KARLO 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,ECKAHELO
00:04 86-72 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by WAFFORD,AARON


